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CALL FOR APPLICATIONS 

Conference Scholarships for Young Dramaturgs and Students 

Annual Conference of the Dramaturgical Society 

Kampnagel, Hamburg 
Thursday, February 26, 2026 to Sunday, March 1, 2026 

What is this about? 

The Dramaturgical Society organizes a large conference every year. 
Many people working in theatre come together there, especially dramaturgs. 

Scholarships are available for this conference. 
A scholarship means: 
You receive support so that you can take part in the conference. 

What does the scholarship include? 

• You can participate in the conference free of charge. 
• The dg:starters cover your travel costs up to 100 euros. 
• They help you find low-cost travel options, for example: 

o carpooling 
o discounted train or long-distance bus tickets 

• You receive free accommodation, for example: 
o with host families 
o or in a hostel or youth hostel 

Who can apply? 

You can apply if you: 

• are studying (for example theatre, dramaturgy, or a related field), or 
• work as a dramaturgy assistant, or 
• are at the beginning of your professional career in theatre 

o in the independent (freelance) scene, or 
o at municipal or state theatres 

Important: 

• You should not be older than 30 years. 
• You do not have to be a member of the Dramaturgical Society. 

(Membership is welcome, but not required.) 

How can you apply? 

Your application consists of two parts: 
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1. CV (one page) 

• The CV should be one page long. 
• It should include information about your education and professional 

experience. 
• Please also include your year of birth. 

Please do not include: 

• your name 
• your gender 
• a photo 
• your email address 

Format of the CV: 

• The CV is usually submitted in written form. 
• If needed, you may also submit the CV 

as a spoken audio file. 
• The audio file should be clear and structured 

(for example: education, work experience, relevant skills). 
• The audio file must also not include your name, gender, or email address. 

2. Short text (essay) 

• The text may be no longer than one page. 
• You may write in German or English. 
• If needed, you may also submit the essay 

as a spoken audio file (maximum 4 minutes). 

Please choose one of the following questions: 

Question 1: 
What do you see as the greatest challenge 
or the greatest opportunity for theatre in the future? 

Question 2: 
What forms of storytelling and theatre will we need in the future? 
Which artistic positions do you think deserve much more visibility? 

Question 3: 
What does a theatre look like 
where you would like to work happily and long-term? 

Important – accessibility: 

• If you are not able to write a text, 
you may record the essay as an audio file. 

• The audio file should be about 2–3 minutes long. 
• Maximum length: 5 minutes. 



 3/3 

How do you submit your application? 

• Please send all documents by email. 
• Please combine everything into one single PDF file. 
• Email address: 

starter@dramaturgische-gesellschaft.de 
• Application deadline: 

December 21, 2025 

Who are the dg:starters? 

The dg:starters are a working group 
within the Dramaturgical Society. 

• They have existed since 2010. 
• They support young dramaturgs. 
• They help people connect and network. 
• They organize the conference scholarships. 
• More than 100 scholarships have already been awarded. 

Members of the working group: 

• Maja Delinić 
• Melanie Oșan 
• Ursula Thinnes 

 


